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WELCOME

Robert M. Barbato

Chair
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Board

Director, OIEC




ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF
MEETING MINUTES

ROBERT BARBATO




PUBLIC SAFETY BROADBAND
UPDATE

MATTHEW DELANEY

RADIO ENGINEER
INYS OFFICE OF INTEROPERABLE AND
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS ’




NYS SLIGP APPLICATION

NTIA administering a $135M formula based grant
program for planning, outreach and governance.

NYS submitted our application in March. NTTA
recently requested all applicants provided
clarification and budget revisions. These were
submitted last week.

Awards are expected in July.

NYS will use the funds to conduct outreach and
education on public safety broadband and establish
the potential user base for public safety broadband.

Phase 2 of the award 1s to establish the state of
Iinfrastructure, site availability, networks and
applications. Details are TBD by FirstNet.

Funds are not for equipment or network build-out.



FIRSTNET BOARD

Last full meeting held April 23rd

Sheriff Paul Fitzgerald, a public safety
representative on the Board introduced a
resolution that would require a review of the
FirstNet process to date and the transparency to
public safety. The resolution was tabled.

At a special May 8 FirstNet meeting

teleconference, the Board established a review
committee to review the concerns and report

back.

Next Board meeting is June 4tt, Meetings are
normally webcast.



STATEWIDE INTEROPERABLE
COMMUNICATIONS GRANT UPDATE

ROBERT BARBATO

DIRECTOR
NYS OFFICE OF INTEROPERABLE AND

EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS 0




STATEWIDE INTEROPERABILITY
COMMUNICATIONS GRANT

A competitive grant funded by state cellular surcharge
revenue. Intended to help counties improve ability for first
responders to communicate with each other and create a
network of regional partnerships and systems that will
include State agencies.

SFY 2010-11 $20 million

SFY 2011-12 $45 Million
Per statutory amendments in 2011

336 mil dedicated for further development of statewide
interoperable communications for public safety — SICG
(Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant)

39 mil dedicated for proposals relating to Public Safety
Answering Points (PSAP) operations - PSAP Grant

SFY 2012-13 S75 million
$66 mil and 9 million




PROGRESS OF ROUND 1 AWARDED
PROJECTS

(AS OF MARCH 22, 2013)

Cortland

$4,000,000

$4,000,000

$0

Delaware $1,078,000 0 $1,078,000.00
Essex $2,000,000 $1,128,721.00 $871,279.00
Genesee $228,309 $226,009.46 $2,299.54
Greene $893,000 $2971.03 $890,028.97
$1,997,812 0 $1,992,812.00
Nassau $877,729 0 $887,729
Niagara $2,000,000 $20,504.64 $1,979,495.36
Onondaga $331,446 $213,808.38 $117,637.62
Otsego $1,128,000 $12,301.51 $1,115,698.49
Schoharie $858,000 0 $858,000.00
Steuben $1,523,264 $788,509.45 $734,754.55
Sullivan $1,198,000 0 $1,198,000.00
Ulster $978,000 0 $978,000.00
Warren $736,938 $735,674.45 $1,263.55
Washington $171,500 0 $171,500.00

TOTALS

$20,000,000

$7,128,499.92

$12,876,498.08




SICG ROUND 2 AWARDS

Albany
Chautauqua
Chemung
Clinton
Cortland
Delaware
Erie

Essex*™
Genesee
Madison
Monroe
New York City
Niagara
Onondaga

Ontario

$102 MILLION AWARDED

$6,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$2,152,080.00
$6,000,000.00
$3,404,000.00

$830,405.00
$2,251,758.76
$5,435,095.00
$4,194,189.00
$5,468,173.00
$3,543,309.00

$742,164.00
$4,959,000.00
$2,202,885.00

Orange
Orleans
Rensselaer
Rockland
Schoharie
Schuyler
Steuben
Suffolk
Sullivan
Tioga
Tompkins
Wayne
Wyoming

Yates

$5,998,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$5,066,512.08
$5,500,000.00

$433,500.00
$4,271,900.00
$3,169,693.00
$6,000,000.00

$841,833.00
$2,342,000.00
$2,854,312.00
$2,036,700.00
$1,771,236.00

$531,255.16

*Partial award



ROUND 1 AND 2 AWARDS

SICG Awards SICG Awards

County Round 1 Round 2 County Round 1 Round 2
Albany $6,000,000.00 Otsego $1,128,000.00
Chautauqua $6,000,000.00 Rensselaer $5,066,512.08
Chemung $6,000,000.00 Rockland $5,500,000.00
Clinton $2,152,080.00 Schoharie $858,000.00 $433,500.00
Cortland $4,000,000.00 | $6,000,000.00 Schuyler $4,271,900.00
Delaware $1,078,000.00 | $3,404,000.00 Steuben $1,523,264.00 $3,169,693.00
Erie $830,405.00 Suffolk $6,000,000.00
Essex $2,000,000.00 | $2,251,758.76 Sullivan $1,198,000.00 $841,833.00
Genesee $228,309.00 S$5,435,095.00 Tioga $2,342,000.00
Greene $893,000.00 Tompkins $2,854,312.00
Madison $1,997,812.00 | $4,194,189.00 | |Ulster $978,000.00
Monroe $5,468,173.00 | |Warren $736,939.00
Nassau $877,729.00 Washington $171,501.00
Niagara $2,000,000.00 S$742,164.00 Wayne $2,036,700.00
NYC $3,543,309.00 Wyoming $1,771,236.00
Onondaga $331,446.00 $4,959,000.00 Yates $531,255.16
Ontario $2,202,885.00 Total Mone
Orange $5,998,000.00 Awarded y $20,000,000.00 [$102,000,000.00
Orleans $2,000,000.00




SICG ROUND 1 AND 2 METRICS

Total Awards
Round 1 = 16 Counties ($20 Million)
Round 2 = 29 Counties ($102 Million)
Total # Counties Applying
Round 1 =45
Round 2 =49

Counties Receiving Awards 1in Both
Rounds = 10

Cortland, Delaware, Essex, Genesee,
Madison, Niagara, Onondaga, Schoharie,
Steuben, Sullivan



NON-PARTICIPATION

Counties which did NOT apply
Round 1 =13
Round 2 =9
Did Not apply for either Round = 4
Chenango, Dutchess, Herkimer, Putnam

Counties who have applied, but not been funded in either
Round

Applied in both Rounds =11

Allegany, Cattaraugus, Cayuga, Franklin, Fulton,
Jefferson, Livingston, Montgomery, Schenectady,
Seneca, Westchester

Applied in only 1 Round = 8

Broome, Columbia, Hamilton, Lewis, Oneida,
Oswego, Saratoga, St. Lawrence




PSAP (FRANT

NYS TAX LAW §186-F PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS SURCHARGE

$9 MILLION HAS BEEN APPROPRIATED FOR THIS PURPOSE; ALLOCATED BY
STATUTE AS FOLLOWS:

$7 MILLION FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF PSAP CONSOLIDATION, IMPROVEMENTS
AND ENHANCEMENTS (FOR PROSPECTIVE OR ONGOING CONSOLIDATION
PROJECTS; OR RETROSPECTIVE CONSOLIDATION EXPENSES NO EARLIER THAN
APRIL 2010).

24 APPLICANTS
TOTAL MONEY REQUESTED OVER $18 MILLION

$2 MILLION FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF SUSTAINMENT/OPERATING EXPENSES IN
CONSOLIDATED PSAP(S).

13 APPLICANTS
TOTAL MONEY REQUESTED OVER $4 MILLION



ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

Applications must be submitted by Counties on behalf of
county and municipal PSAPs, operating within their
jurisdiction.

There 1s no county match required with this grant
Each PSAP must certify compliance with Title 21
Chapter LX, Part 5200 Minimum Standards Regarding
Direct Dispatch. (Enhanced Wireless 911 Certification).

Certification document must be submitted by a County with
their application.

Grant funds may be used only to supplement the portion
of local governments’ budgets that pertain to PSAPs, not
replace any budgeted funds.

County could apply only for one grant type:

PSAP Consolidation, Improvements and Enchantments Grant
($7 million)

PSAP Sustainment Grant ($2 million)



PSAP GRANT AWARDED COUNTIES

Public Safety Answering Point

Grant Consolidation Awards

Award Amount $7 M
$988,662
$179,209%*
$967,981
$365,000
$144,472
$808,615
$620,000
$836,009
$866,051
$799,000
$425,000
~ Total  $7,000,000

Public Safety Answering Point Grant

Sustainment Awards

County

Allegany
Cattaraugus
Chautauqua

Chenango
Dutchess
Jefferson

Livingston
Onondaga
Orleans
Rensselaer
Suffolk
Tioga
Wayne

Total

Award Amount $2 M

$155,954
$199,918
$93,516
$74,051
$63,892
$295,524
$305,767
$187,591
$133,090
$17,823
$250,381
$28,711
$193,783

52009989 xa




777/ 2012 PSAP Sustainment Awards

?}/A 2012 PSAP Consolidation Awards

Round 1 SICG Successful Applications $20 Million
[ | Round 2 SICG Successful Applications $102 Million

Date: 5M15/2013




STATEWIDE INTEROPERABLE
COMMUNICATIONS GRANT - NEXT ROUND

2013-14 Executive Budget appropriates $75 million

Consortiums will work best when all members have the resources
necessary to ensure active technical participation in the consortium

Focus on counties who have not achieved success with prior grant
applications to help complete the picture of the regional approach

Vet draft grant guidance with Board and key stakeholders

Developing grant guidance, additional statewide criteria for
Governor’s post-Sandy initiatives to be included.

Release TBD



INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS IN
MONROE COUNTY

STEPHEN BOWMAN

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY
MONROE COUNTY, NEW YORK




GIS AND NG 9-1-1

FRANK WINTERS

DIRECTOR
NYS GIS PROGRAM OFFICE




CHANNEL NAMING AND USE
WORKGROUP

MATTHEW DELANEY

RADIO ENGINEER
NYS OFFICE OF INTEROPERABLE AND
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS @




CHANNEL NAME AND USE WORKGROUP

Guidance and draft documents developed
Conference calls held

Final draft guidance being prepared
Minimal statewide channel naming issues

(1565.370, 155.715, 155.340, 45.88)

Channel use/plan for minimum channel installation
of National Interop Channels.

(Call, TAC, Repeaters)



COML CREDENTIALING

Establish NYS plan for accreditation, badging,
and recognition

Baseline 1s National (FEMA) requirements

Review of other states Best Practices

Include continuing performance/competency
measures
training, events, exercises

Three year cycle



TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

Provided/funded by DHS-OEC

PSAP/911 Center Pilot Course
Public Safety Communications Center (PSCC)
June-4, Onondaga County

TICP Update project
Updates to existing upstate UASI plans

Include additional consortium member counties



9-1-1 STANDARDS ADVISORY
SUBCOMMITTEE

JOSEPH GERACE

SHERIFF
CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY, NY




PUBLIC SAFETY NETWORK
INTEROPERABILITY WORKING
GROUP

BRIAN LAFLURE

EMERGENCY MANAGER
WARREN COUNTY, NY




NEW BUSINESS




CLOSING REMARKS




FUTURE MEETING DATES

State Interoperable & Emergency Communication
Board Meetings

10:00 AM — 12:00 PM
September 18 and November 13, 2013



THANK YOU FOR
ATTENDING




